

PROJECT: EVERGREEN MEADOWS SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING: March 17, 2015

PROJECT NO. 083313

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$460,000 to \$480,000

Tapani Inc  
PO Box 1900  
Battle Ground WA 98604  
360-687-1148

Columbia Pacific Construction  
175 Hansen Lane  
Woodland WA 98674  
360-225-6323

McDonald Excavating Inc  
2719 Main St  
Washougal WA 98671  
360-835-8794

Nutter Corp  
7211-A NE 43rd Ave  
Vancouver WA 98661  
360-573-2000

AES LLC  
1010 Columbia Blvd  
Longview WA 98632  
360-232-8854

3 Kings Environmental Inc  
PO Box 280  
Battle ground WA 98604  
360-666-5464

RC Northwest  
12404 NE 153rd  
Brush Prairie WA  
360-546-2502

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

Complete in 65 working days

Complete in 65 working days

Complete in 65 working days

Complete in 65 working days

Complete in 65 working days

Complete in 65 working days

Complete in 65 v

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 Mobilization	1.00	LS	18000.00	18000.00	9100.00	9100.00	47725.00	47725.00	52166.71	52166.71	42000.00	42000.00	50000.00	50000.00	Not Responsible Contractor's License Expired	
2 Trench Safety System-(minimum bid \$1 per linear foot)	5001.00	LF	1.00	5001.00	1.00	5001.00	1.00	5001.00	1.00	5001.00	1.00	5001.00	4.00	20004.00		
3 8-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe & Bedding	3165.00	LF	16.80	53172.00	13.00	41145.00	11.00	34815.00	50.00	158250.00	56.00	177240.00	52.00	164580.00		
4 6-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe Laterals-including Bedding & TEB&C	192.00	LF	40.00	7680.00	67.10	12883.20	49.00	9408.00	40.00	7680.00	49.00	9408.00	34.00	6528.00		
5 4-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe Laterals-including Bedding & TEB&	1644.00	LF	38.25	62883.00	56.50	92886.00	54.00	88776.00	45.00	73980.00	37.00	60828.00	31.00	50964.00		
6 8-Inch X 4-Inch PVC Wye	51.00	EA	35.00	1785.00	34.90	1779.90	65.00	3315.00	32.00	1632.00	84.00	4284.00	115.00	5865.00		
7 8-Inch X 6-Inch PVC Wye	9.00	EA	40.00	360.00	48.50	436.50	88.00	792.00	45.00	405.00	96.00	864.00	135.00	1215.00		
8 6-Inch X 6-Inch PVC 45 Elbow	2.00	EA	45.00	90.00	11.50	23.00	20.00	40.00	50.00	100.00	63.00	126.00	75.00	150.00		
9 Lateral Connection to Manhole	9.00	EA	75.00	675.00	135.50	1219.50	50.00	450.00	20.00	180.00	145.00	1305.00	160.00	1440.00		
10 Outside Drop Manhole Connection	1.00	EA	1200.00	1200.00	1987.00	1987.00	1700.00	1700.00	2000.00	2000.00	700.00	700.00	2685.00	2685.00		
11 Sanitary Manholes less than 10ft	7.00	EA	3690.00	25830.00	2400.00	16800.00	2950.00	20650.00	3500.00	24500.00	2750.00	19250.00	2895.00	20265.00		
12 Sanitary Manholes 12ft to 14ft	2.00	EA	4125.00	8250.00	5172.00	10344.00	3395.00	6790.00	4000.00	8000.00	3600.00	7200.00	3760.00	7520.00		
13 Sanitary Manholes over 14ft	1.00	EA	4325.00	4325.00	4143.45	4143.45	3975.00	3975.00	5000.00	5000.00	5700.00	5700.00	4310.00	4310.00		
14 Top Slab Sanitary Manhole	4.00	EA	3650.00	14600.00	1995.00	7980.00	3150.00	12600.00	3000.00	12000.00	2500.00	10000.00	2895.00	11580.00		
15 Cleanout	2.00	EA	560.00	1120.00	255.00	510.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00	300.00	600.00	680.00	1360.00		
16 Sanitary Stub Marker	2.00	EA	395.00	790.00	125.75	251.50	325.00	650.00	500.00	1000.00	240.00	480.00	570.00	1140.00		
17 Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. Less Than 10 Ft in Depth	2564.00	LF	16.00	41024.00	26.35	67561.40	30.00	76920.00	5.00	12820.00	5.00	12820.00	10.00	25640.00		
18 Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. 10 Ft to 12 Ft in	85.00	LF	18.00	1530.00	16.50	1402.50	30.00	2550.00	5.00	425.00	10.00	850.00	12.00	1020.00		
19 Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. 12 Ft to 14 Ft in	326.00	LF	20.00	6520.00	30.30	9877.80	33.00	10758.00	5.00	1630.00	15.00	4890.00	14.00	4564.00		
20 Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. over 14 Ft in Depth	190.00	LF	27.00	5130.00	33.70	6403.00	36.00	6840.00	5.00	950.00	20.00	3800.00	16.00	3040.00		
21 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	628.00	CY	1.00	628.00	27.20	17081.60	26.00	16328.00	1.00	628.00	25.00	15700.00	45.00	28260.00		
22 Crushed Surfacing Base Course (1-1/4(-) 0.75')	459.00	CY	22.00	10098.00	29.20	13402.80	24.00	11016.00	24.00	11016.00	47.00	21573.00	50.00	22950.00		
23 Temporary Surfacing (not to exceed 0.10')	68.00	TN	75.00	5100.00	98.25	6681.00	125.00	8500.00	70.00	4760.00	100.00	6800.00	110.00	7480.00		
24 Pavement Restoration, HMA CL 1/2" PG64-22, trench width 4', 0.40' depth	1016.00	LF	14.00	14224.00	17.80	18084.80	23.50	23876.00	24.00	24384.00	23.00	23368.00	21.00	21336.00		
25 Pavement Restoration, HMA CL 1/2" PG64-22, trench width 6', 0.40' depth	2564.00	LF	19.00	48716.00	24.20	62048.80	30.00	76920.00	28.00	71792.00	26.00	66664.00	29.00	74356.00		
26 Pavement Restoration, HMA CL 1/2" PG64-22, trench width 7', 0.40' depth	411.00	LF	21.00	8631.00	31.00	12741.00	37.00	15207.00	34.00	13974.00	28.00	11508.00	33.00	13563.00		
27 Pavement Restoration, HMA CL 1/2" PG64-22, trench width 8', 0.40' depth	190.00	LF	24.00	4560.00	30.50	5795.00	38.00	7220.00	37.00	7030.00	30.00	5700.00	37.00	7030.00		
28 Apprenticeship Utilization Goal	1.00	EA	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00		
29 Project Temporary Traffic Control & Signing - All Required	1.00	LS	8350.00	8350.00	21930.00	21930.00	8000.00	8000.00	15000.00	15000.00	7500.00	7500.00	8050.00	8050.00		
30 Erosion Control Measures - All Required	1.00	LS	13975.00	13975.00	5060.00	5060.00	6500.00	6500.00	4000.00	4000.00	4500.00	4500.00	5000.00	5000.00		
31 Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control Plan (TESC)- All Required	1.00	LS	500.00	500.00	587.25	587.25	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	270.00	270.00	1500.00	1500.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>379747.00</b>		<b>460147.00</b>		<b>513572.00</b>		<b>526803.71</b>		<b>535929.00</b>		<b>578395.00</b>		
<b>8.4% SALES TAX</b>				<b>31898.75</b>		<b>38652.35</b>		<b>43140.05</b>		<b>44251.51</b>		<b>45018.04</b>		<b>48585.18</b>		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>411645.75</b>		<b>498799.35</b>		<b>556712.05</b>		<b>571055.22</b>		<b>580947.04</b>		<b>626980.18</b>		